1985 Assembly Bill 372

Date of enactment: June 28, 1985 Date of publication: June 28, 1985

1985 Wisconsin Act 23

AN ACT to amend 20.923 (2) (f) of the statutes, relating to the salary of the state superintendent of public instruction.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.923 (2) (f) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.923 (2) (f) The annual salary of the state superintendent of public instruction shall be set at 13.0% 25.0% above the minimum of the salary range for executive salary group 7.